
  
 
 

 
 

Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND) 
Contacts and Responsibilities  

This document should be viewed in conjunction with the OAT SEND Policy  
 

https://ormistonswbacademy.org.uk/admin/wp-content/uploads/sites/18/2023/09/OAT-SEND-
Policy-July-2023.pdf 
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Academy roles 

Role Designated person Contact Details 
SENDCO 
 
Executive 
SENDCO 

J. Kiely 
 
S. Woodbine  

jkiely@oswba.co.uk 
 
swoodbine@oswba.co.uk 

Principal 

 
D. Mason dmason@oswba.co.uk  

SEND 
Governor 

 

K.Brindley-Edwards kathryn.brindley-edwards@ormistonacademies.co.uk  

Other 
senior 
leader with 
responsibil
ity for 
SEND 

S. Woodbine 
 

 

swoodbine@oswba.co.uk  

Pastoral 
support 
lead 

 

S. Woodbine 
 

 

swoodbine@oswba.co.uk  

Designate
d 
safeguardi
ng lead 

 

S. Woodbine 
 

 

swoodbine@oswba.co.uk  

Designate
d teacher 
for looked 
af ter 
children 

S. Woodbine swoodbine@oswba.co.uk 

Mental 
Health 
Lead 

S. Woodbine  swoodbine@oswba.co.uk 

 

Other D. Mason dmason@oswba.co.uk  

 

External agencies 
Role Information Contact Details 
Education
al 

G. Lavan 
K. Dhandal 

Gary@theschoolpsychologyservice.com  
Kam@theschoolpsychologyservice.com  
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Psychologi
st 

S. Davis-Bruce sam@theschoolpsychologyservice.com 

 

Local SEND 
Informatio
n & 
Support 
Services 

https://win.wolverhampton.gov.uk/kb5/wolverhampton/directory/localoffer.page?localo
f ferchannel=1 

 

Local 
Authority 
SEN Team 

Wolverhampton 
SENStart 
 
Dudley SEND 
Assessment Team  
 
Sandwell Special 
Educational Needs 
Service 
 
Walsall Special 
Educational Needs 
Service  
 
 

SENSTART@wolverhampton.gov.uk  
 
 
senteam@dudley.gov.uk 
 
 
sen_team@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
 
SEN@walsall.gov.uk 
 

Behaviour 
Support 
Team 
 

SEND and Inclusion 
Officer  
Jessica Collings 
 
Anna Loveland  

 
 
Jessica.Collings@wolverhampton.gov.uk 
 
Anna.Loveland@wolverhampton.gov.uk 
 

Sensory 
Impairmen
t Service 
 

 
L.Reid (Hearing)  
 
R. Tipton (Team leader) 

 

 
louise.reid@wolverhampton.gov.uk 

 
Robert.Tipton@wolverhampton.gov.uk  

IPSEA Independent Provider 
of Special education 
Advice  

https://www.ipsea.org.uk/ 

Council for 
Disabled 
Children 

Advice & resources for 
professionals and 
parents 

https://councilfordisabledchildren.org.uk/ 
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